
G R E G  A B B O T T  

June 14, 2007 

Ms. J. Middlebrooks 
Assistant City Attomey 
Criminal Law and Police Division 
City of Dallas 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 7521 5 

Re: Request for copy of police report #0361947-T and 0366149-T; ORR 07-3544 

Dear Ms. Middlebrooks: 

The Office of the Attomey General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 286544. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have detemlined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandutn opinion. You claim that the information marked as "552.108" may he 
withheld frosn the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) ofthe Goverll~nent Code. We 
have coilsidered your arguments and the informatiori and have determined that in accorda~lcc 
\vith section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the infoimationmarked as "552.108." Because 
you have not submitted report nunher 0366149-T, we assume you have released it. See 
Gov't Code 8 552,301, ,302. 

For more iilformation on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open govenln~ent 
information contained on the Office of the Attonley General wehsite at ww?s.oarr.state. t m s .  
You may also contact 011s Open Govern~~~ent  Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

E~ic: Submitted docume~lts 

cc: Ms. Doris 13a1-nes 
7809 Mirage Valley Drive 
Dallas, Texas 75232 
(wlo enclosures) 


